

**State of Alaska  
Department of Education and Early Development  
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2013)  
Major Maintenance Grant Fund**

**Reconsideration List**

Dec 20	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
1	1	Chugach	Whittier K-12 School Heating System Upgrade	\$832,372	\$832,372	\$0	\$832,372	\$16,647	\$815,725	\$815,725
2	2	Yukon-Koyukuk	Kaltag K-12 School Mechanical and Electrical Upgrades	\$870,577	\$870,577	\$0	\$870,577	\$17,412	\$853,165	\$1,668,890
3	3	Kake City	Kake High School Kitchen Renovation	\$31,401	\$31,401	\$0	\$31,401	\$6,280	\$25,121	\$1,694,011
4	4	Annette Island	Metlakatla High School Annex Roof Replacement	\$42,189	\$42,189	\$0	\$42,189	\$844	\$41,345	\$1,735,356
5	5	Chatham	Angoon High School Mechanical Upgrades	\$48,794	\$48,794	\$0	\$48,794	\$976	\$47,818	\$1,783,174
6	6	Yukon-Koyukuk	Merrelina A Kangas K-12 School Renovation, Ruby	\$5,181,920	\$5,181,920	\$0	\$5,181,920	\$103,638	\$5,078,282	\$6,861,456
7	7	Kake City	Kake High School Shower Repairs	\$54,006	\$54,006	\$0	\$54,006	\$10,801	\$43,205	\$6,904,661
8	8	Kake City	Kake Elementary School Mechanical Ventilation Completion	\$74,000	\$468,029	\$394,029	\$74,000	\$14,800	\$59,200	\$6,963,861
9	9	Bering Strait	Shaktolik K-12 School Renovation	\$9,363,631	\$9,363,631	\$0	\$9,363,631	\$187,273	\$9,176,358	\$16,140,219
10	10	Bristol Bay Borough	Bristol Bay School Voc Ed Wing Renovation	\$2,366,762	\$2,366,762	\$0	\$2,366,762	\$828,367	\$1,538,395	\$17,678,614
11	11	Craig City	Craig Elementary & Middle School Alternative Wood Heat Installation	\$179,080	\$179,080	\$0	\$179,080	\$17,908	\$161,172	\$17,839,786
12	12	Lower Kuskokwim	Bethel Campus Water, Sewer Line and Utilidor Repairs	\$6,116,791	\$6,116,791	\$0	\$6,116,791	\$122,336	\$5,994,455	\$23,834,241
13	13	Aleutians East	Akutan K-12 School Siding Replacement	\$102,500	\$102,500	\$0	\$102,500	\$35,875	\$66,625	\$23,900,866
14	14	Aleutians East	Sand Point K-12 School Pool Major Maintenance	\$111,960	\$111,960	\$0	\$111,960	\$39,186	\$72,774	\$23,973,640
15	15	Lower Kuskokwim	Tununak K-12 School Major Maintenance	\$20,216,706	\$20,216,706	\$0	\$20,216,706	\$404,334	\$19,812,372	\$43,786,012
16	16	Anchorage	Districtwide Roof Replacements & Structural Upgrades, 5 Schools	\$8,550,000	\$8,550,000	\$0	\$8,550,000	\$2,565,000	\$5,985,000	\$49,771,012
17	17	Lower Kuskokwim	Bethel Campus Boiler Replacement	\$2,111,880	\$2,111,880	\$0	\$2,111,880	\$42,238	\$2,069,642	\$51,840,654
18	18	Lower Kuskokwim	Nunapitchuk Fire Alarm Replacement	\$619,790	\$619,790	\$0	\$619,790	\$12,396	\$607,394	\$52,448,048
19	19	Northwest Arctic	Buckland K-12 School Heating System Improvements	\$377,828	\$377,828	\$0	\$377,828	\$75,566	\$302,262	\$52,750,310
20	20	Annette Island	Metlakatla Elementary School Renovation	\$13,192,096	\$11,739,818	\$0	\$11,739,818	\$234,796	\$11,505,022	\$64,255,332
21	21	Craig City	Craig Elementary School Door And Flooring Replacement	\$139,745	\$139,745	\$0	\$139,745	\$13,974	\$125,771	\$64,381,103
22	22	Chatham	Tenakee K-12 School Roof Replacement	\$548,495	\$548,495	\$0	\$548,495	\$10,970	\$537,525	\$64,918,628

**State of Alaska  
Department of Education and Early Development  
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2013)  
Major Maintenance Grant Fund**

**Reconsideration List**

<b>Dec 20</b>	<b>Nov 5</b>	<b>School District</b>	<b>Project Name</b>	<b>Amount Requested</b>	<b>Eligible Amount</b>	<b>Prior Funding</b>	<b>EED Recommended Amount</b>	<b>Participating Share</b>	<b>State Share</b>	<b>Aggregate Amount</b>
23	23	Kuspuk	Jack Egnaty Sr. K-12 School Roof Replacement, Sleetmute	\$1,204,771	\$1,204,771	\$0	\$1,204,771	\$24,095	\$1,180,676	\$66,099,304
24	24	Southeast Island	Thorne Bay K-12 School Gymnasium Structural Repair	\$170,488	\$170,488	\$0	\$170,488	\$3,410	\$167,078	\$66,266,382
25	25	Annette Island	Metlakatla Elementary School Underground Fuel Tank Replacement	\$354,183	\$354,183	\$0	\$354,183	\$7,084	\$347,099	\$66,613,481
26	26	Saint Marys	St. Mary's Campus Upgrades	\$3,413,214	\$3,413,214	\$0	\$3,413,214	\$170,661	\$3,242,553	\$69,856,034
27	27	Ketchikan	Districtwide Electric Boiler Installation	\$5,069,554	\$5,069,554	\$0	\$5,069,554	\$1,520,866	\$3,548,688	\$73,404,722
28	28	Yukon-Koyukuk	Andrew K Demoski K-12 School Renovation, Nulato	\$12,466,642	\$12,466,642	\$0	\$12,466,642	\$249,333	\$12,217,309	\$85,622,031
29	29	Valdez City	Valdez High School Fire Alarm And Sprinkler Replacement	\$1,105,173	\$1,105,173	\$0	\$1,105,173	\$386,811	\$718,362	\$86,340,393
30	30	Lower Kuskokwim	Nunapitchuk Wastewater Upgrades	\$1,102,789	\$1,102,789	\$0	\$1,102,789	\$22,056	\$1,080,733	\$87,421,126
31	31	Lower Yukon	Hooper Bay K-12 School Electrical Upgrades	\$44,046	\$44,046	\$0	\$44,046	\$881	\$43,165	\$87,464,291
32	32	Anchorage	Districtwide Lighting Upgrades, 2 Schools	\$2,350,000	\$2,350,000	\$0	\$2,350,000	\$705,000	\$1,645,000	\$89,109,291
33	33	Valdez City	Hermon Hutchens Elementary Fire Alarm, Clock, And Intercom Replacement	\$514,378	\$514,378	\$0	\$514,378	\$180,032	\$334,346	\$89,443,637
34	43	Fairbanks	Ryan Middle School Renovation, Phase 3	\$40,355,648	\$40,355,648	\$0	\$40,355,648	\$12,106,694	\$28,248,954	\$117,692,591
35	34	Galena	Sidney Huntington High School Floor Renovation	\$555,014	\$555,014	\$0	\$555,014	\$27,751	\$527,263	\$118,219,854
36	35	Haines	Haines Voc Ed Building Mechanical Upgrades	\$1,569,213	\$1,569,213	\$0	\$1,569,213	\$549,225	\$1,019,988	\$119,239,842
37	36	Nenana City	Nenana K-12 School ADA Access Improvements	\$815,898	\$815,898	\$0	\$815,898	\$40,795	\$775,103	\$120,014,945
38	37	Nenana City	Nenana K-12 School Major Maintenance	\$2,902,149	\$2,902,149	\$0	\$2,902,149	\$145,107	\$2,757,042	\$122,771,987
39	38	Lower Kuskokwim	Mekoryuk Wastewater Upgrades	\$905,761	\$905,761	\$0	\$905,761	\$18,115	\$887,646	\$123,659,633
40	39	Yukon Flats	Venetie Generator Building Renovation	\$2,508,487	\$2,508,487	\$0	\$2,508,487	\$50,170	\$2,458,317	\$126,117,950
41	40	Craig City	Craig Middle School Renovation	\$11,698,719	\$11,576,635	\$0	\$11,576,635	\$1,157,663	\$10,418,972	\$136,536,922
42	41	Annette Island	Metlakatla High School Kitchen Renovation	\$907,687	\$907,687	\$0	\$907,687	\$18,154	\$889,533	\$137,426,455
43	42	Haines	Haines High School And Pool Locker Room Renovation	\$1,969,699	\$1,969,699	\$0	\$1,969,699	\$689,395	\$1,280,304	\$138,706,759
44	44	Bristol Bay Borough	Bristol Bay School Boiler Installation	\$559,385	\$559,385	\$0	\$559,385	\$195,785	\$363,600	\$139,070,359

**State of Alaska  
Department of Education and Early Development  
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2013)  
Major Maintenance Grant Fund**

**Reconsideration List**

<b>Dec 20</b>	<b>Nov 5</b>	<b>School District</b>	<b>Project Name</b>	<b>Amount Requested</b>	<b>Eligible Amount</b>	<b>Prior Funding</b>	<b>EED Recommended Amount</b>	<b>Participating Share</b>	<b>State Share</b>	<b>Aggregate Amount</b>
45	45	Anchorage	Districtwide Mechanical Projects, 8 Schools	\$8,900,000	\$8,900,000	\$0	\$8,900,000	\$2,670,000	\$6,230,000	\$145,300,359
46	46	Galena	Galena Interior Learning Academy Composite Building Roof Renovation	\$1,039,038	\$1,039,038	\$0	\$1,039,038	\$51,952	\$987,086	\$146,287,445
47	47	Denali Borough	Cantwell School Sprinkler Installation And Fire Alarm Upgrade	\$1,251,952	\$1,251,952	\$0	\$1,251,952	\$250,390	\$1,001,562	\$147,289,007
48	48	Copper River	Copper Center Elementary School Renovation	\$1,286,973	\$1,286,973	\$0	\$1,286,973	\$25,739	\$1,261,234	\$148,550,241
49	49	Anchorage	Districtwide Communication System Upgrades, 3 Schools	\$1,030,000	\$1,030,000	\$0	\$1,030,000	\$309,000	\$721,000	\$149,271,241
50	50	Yukon-Koyukuk	Kaltag K-12 School Kitchen Renovation And Generator Installation	\$949,318	\$949,318	\$0	\$949,318	\$18,986	\$930,332	\$150,201,573
51	51	Southwest Region	Twin Hills K-8 School Renovation	\$2,312,424	\$2,312,424	\$0	\$2,312,424	\$46,248	\$2,266,176	\$152,467,749
52	52	Yukon Flats	Chalkyitsik Water Tank Replacement	\$1,430,834	\$1,185,789	\$0	\$1,185,789	\$23,716	\$1,162,073	\$153,629,822
53	53	Anchorage	Districtwide Fire Alarm Upgrades, 7 Schools	\$3,670,000	\$3,670,000	\$0	\$3,670,000	\$1,101,000	\$2,569,000	\$156,198,822
54	54	Southeast Island	Thorne Bay K-12 School Fire Suppression System Replacement	\$1,247,523	\$1,247,523	\$0	\$1,247,523	\$24,950	\$1,222,573	\$157,421,395
55	55	Annette Island	Metlakatla High School Annex Renovation	\$676,836	\$676,836	\$0	\$676,836	\$13,537	\$663,299	\$158,084,694
56	56	Kenai Peninsula	Districtwide School Security Systems	\$1,335,509	\$1,335,509	\$0	\$1,335,509	\$467,428	\$868,081	\$158,952,775
57	57	Chatham	Klukwan K-12 School Major Maintenance	\$4,052,845	\$4,052,845	\$0	\$4,052,845	\$81,057	\$3,971,788	\$162,924,563
58	58	Kenai Peninsula	Districtwide Window Replacements, 5 Schools	\$2,046,045	\$2,046,045	\$0	\$2,046,045	\$716,116	\$1,329,929	\$164,254,492
59	59	Alaska Gateway	Tanacross k-8 School Renovation	\$3,511,467	\$3,511,467	\$0	\$3,511,467	\$70,229	\$3,441,238	\$167,695,730
60	60	Copper River	Slana K-12 School Renovation	\$771,504	\$771,504	\$0	\$771,504	\$15,430	\$756,074	\$168,451,804
61	61	Kuspuk	Districtwide Heating System Upgrades	\$9,866,280	\$9,866,280	\$0	\$9,866,280	\$197,326	\$9,668,954	\$178,120,758
62	62	Denali Borough	Anderson K-12 School Siding Replacement	\$771,192	\$771,192	\$0	\$771,192	\$154,238	\$616,954	\$178,737,712
63	63	Fairbanks	Barnette Magnet School Renovation, Phase 4	\$8,826,047	\$8,226,047	\$0	\$8,226,047	\$2,467,814	\$5,758,233	\$184,495,945
64	64	Kake City	Kake High School Plumbing Replacement	\$412,163	\$412,163	\$0	\$412,163	\$82,433	\$329,730	\$184,825,675
65	65	Yukon Flats	Fort Yukon Soil Remediation & Fuel Tank Replacement	\$9,177,551	\$8,449,174	\$0	\$8,449,174	\$168,983	\$8,280,191	\$193,105,866
66	66	Kenai Peninsula	Districtwide Locker Replacement, 9 Schools	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$0	\$1,000,000	\$350,000	\$650,000	\$193,755,866

**State of Alaska  
Department of Education and Early Development  
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2013)  
Major Maintenance Grant Fund**

**Reconsideration List**

<b>Dec 20</b>	<b>Nov 5</b>	<b>School District</b>	<b>Project Name</b>	<b>Amount Requested</b>	<b>Eligible Amount</b>	<b>Prior Funding</b>	<b>EED Recommended Amount</b>	<b>Participating Share</b>	<b>State Share</b>	<b>Aggregate Amount</b>
67	67	Lower Yukon	Scammon Bay K-12 School Siding Replacement	\$649,013	\$649,013	\$0	\$649,013	\$12,980	\$636,033	\$194,391,899
68	68	Ketchikan	Ketchikan High School Stage Lighting System Replacement	\$301,910	\$301,910	\$0	\$301,910	\$90,573	\$211,337	\$194,603,236
69	69	Petersburg City	Petersburg Elementary School Exterior Wall Renovation	\$1,052,273	\$1,052,273	\$0	\$1,052,273	\$315,682	\$736,591	\$195,339,827
70	70	Southeast Island	Port Alexander K-12 School Domestic Water System Pipe Replacement	\$83,795	\$83,795	\$0	\$83,795	\$1,676	\$82,119	\$195,421,946
71	71	Bering Strait	Districtwide Fuel Tank Demolition	\$917,417	\$917,417	\$0	\$917,417	\$18,348	\$899,069	\$196,321,015
72	72	Yakutat City	Yakutat Schools Mechanical System Upgrades	\$5,845,020	\$5,845,020	\$0	\$5,845,020	\$1,753,506	\$4,091,514	\$200,412,529
73	73	Yakutat City	Yakutat High School Exterior Upgrades	\$1,806,781	\$1,806,781	\$0	\$1,806,781	\$542,034	\$1,264,747	\$201,677,276
74	74	Denali Borough	Door Replacement, 3 Schools	\$916,890	\$916,890	\$0	\$916,890	\$183,378	\$733,512	\$202,410,788
75	75	Fairbanks	North Pole Middle School Mechanical Systems & Energy Efficiency Upgrades	\$6,026,793	\$3,982,349	\$0	\$3,982,349	\$1,194,705	\$2,787,644	\$205,198,432
76	76	Petersburg City	Districtwide Boiler Replacement	\$2,978,573	\$626,160	\$0	\$626,160	\$187,848	\$438,312	\$205,636,744
77	77	Ketchikan	Districtwide Major Maintenance	\$1,135,691	\$1,135,691	\$0	\$1,135,691	\$340,707	\$794,984	\$206,431,728
78	78	Fairbanks	Tanana Middle School Roof Replacement	\$4,745,701	\$4,177,588	\$0	\$4,177,588	\$1,253,276	\$2,924,312	\$209,356,040
79	79	Hoonah City	Hoonah City Schools Major Maintenance	\$4,715,008	\$2,852,618	\$0	\$2,852,618	\$855,785	\$1,996,833	\$211,352,873
80	80	Yukon Flats	Venetie Soil Remediation & Fuel Tank Replacement	\$1,578,822	\$1,578,822	\$0	\$1,578,822	\$31,576	\$1,547,246	\$212,900,119
81	81	Kodiak Island	Kodiak Middle School Elevator Controls Replacement	\$75,992	\$75,992	\$0	\$75,992	\$22,798	\$53,194	\$212,953,313
82	82	Southwest Region	Aleknagik K-8 School Renovation	\$4,230,333	\$4,230,333	\$0	\$4,230,333	\$84,607	\$4,145,726	\$217,099,039
83	83	Southeast Island	Thorne Bay K-12 School Underground Storage Tank Replacement	\$290,054	\$290,054	\$0	\$290,054	\$5,801	\$284,253	\$217,383,292
84	84	Anchorage	Chugiak & East High Schools Sprinkler Upgrades	\$4,405,000	\$4,405,000	\$0	\$4,405,000	\$1,321,500	\$3,083,500	\$220,466,792
85	85	Alaska Gateway	Northway K-12 School Renovation	\$2,095,875	\$2,095,875	\$0	\$2,095,875	\$41,917	\$2,053,958	\$222,520,750
86	86	Petersburg City	Petersburg High School Fire Alarm System Replacement	\$347,284	\$347,284	\$0	\$347,284	\$104,185	\$243,099	\$222,763,849
87	87	Nenana City	Nenana K-12 School Solar Energy Project And Circulating Pump Upgrade	\$462,371	\$462,371	\$0	\$462,371	\$23,119	\$439,252	\$223,203,101

**State of Alaska  
Department of Education and Early Development  
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2013)  
Major Maintenance Grant Fund**

**Reconsideration List**

Dec 20	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
88	88	Kodiak Island	Underground Storage Tank Replacements, 5 Sites (Kodiak Hs, Chiniak School, East Elementary School, Karluk School, Kodiak Ms)	\$1,746,276	\$1,746,276	\$0	\$1,746,276	\$523,883	\$1,222,393	\$224,425,494
89	89	Southeast Island	Thorne Bay K-12 School Mechanical Control Upgrades	\$1,209,776	\$1,209,776	\$0	\$1,209,776	\$24,196	\$1,185,580	\$225,611,074
90	90	Anchorage	Districtwide General Building Upgrades, 3 Schools	\$1,405,000	\$1,405,000	\$0	\$1,405,000	\$421,500	\$983,500	\$226,594,574
91	91	Kodiak Island	Fire Alarm Panel Upgrades, 3 Sites (Kodiak Hs, Kodiak Ms, Karluk School)	\$134,688	\$134,688	\$0	\$134,688	\$40,406	\$94,282	\$226,688,856
92	92	Yukon Flats	Cruikshank School Soil Remediation & Fuel Tank Replacement, Beaver	\$1,198,221	\$1,198,221	\$0	\$1,198,221	\$23,964	\$1,174,257	\$227,863,113
93	93	Kodiak Island	Replace Flooring, 3 Sites (East Elementary, Peterson Elementary And Ouzinkie School)	\$1,363,508	\$1,363,508	\$0	\$1,363,508	\$409,052	\$954,456	\$228,817,569
94	94	Yakutat City	Yakutat High School Locker Room Renovation	\$479,454	\$479,454	\$0	\$479,454	\$143,836	\$335,618	\$229,153,187
95	95	Petersburg City	Petersburg Elementary Lunchroom Renovation	\$1,563,159	\$1,563,159	\$0	\$1,563,159	\$468,948	\$1,094,211	\$230,247,398
96	96	Southeast Island	Port Alexander and Thorne Bay K-12 School Roof Replacement	\$3,874,337	\$3,874,337	\$0	\$3,874,337	\$77,487	\$3,796,850	\$234,044,248
97	97	Southeast Island	Port Protection K-12 Gymnasium Relocation And Foundation	\$172,426	\$172,426	\$0	\$172,426	\$3,449	\$168,977	\$234,213,225
98	98	Petersburg City	Petersburg Middle/High Schol Underground Fuel Tanks Replacement	\$600,932	\$600,932	\$0	\$600,932	\$180,280	\$420,652	\$234,633,877
99	99	Lake & Peninsula	Newhalen Kitchen Renovation	\$206,097	\$206,097	\$0	\$206,097	\$41,219	\$164,878	\$234,798,755
100	100	Alaska Gateway	Eagle K-12 School Renovation	\$4,390,349	\$4,390,349	\$0	\$4,390,349	\$87,807	\$4,302,542	\$239,101,297
101	101	Southeast Island	Thorne Bay and Port Protection Gymnasium Lighting Upgrades	\$557,244	\$557,244	\$0	\$557,244	\$11,145	\$546,099	\$239,647,396
102	102	Anchorage	Districtwide Security System Upgrades, 7 Elementary Schools	\$1,115,000	\$1,115,000	\$0	\$1,115,000	\$334,500	\$780,500	\$240,427,896
103	103	Kake City	Kake Elementary School Mechanical Controls	\$74,970	\$74,970	\$0	\$74,970	\$14,994	\$59,976	\$240,487,872
104	104	Kodiak Island	HVAC Compont Replacements, 2 Sites (Larsen Bay School and Karluk School)	\$1,306,425	\$1,306,425	\$0	\$1,306,425	\$391,927	\$914,498	\$241,402,370
105	105	Petersburg City	Districtwide Electrical Upgrades	\$925,949	\$925,949	\$0	\$925,949	\$277,785	\$648,164	\$242,050,534
106	106	Yukon Flats	Stevens Village Soil Remediation & Fuel Tank Replacement	\$1,068,031	\$1,068,031	\$0	\$1,068,031	\$21,361	\$1,046,670	\$243,097,204
107	107	Valdez City	Districtwide Technology Upgrades	\$3,206,600	\$3,206,600	\$0	\$3,206,600	\$1,122,310	\$2,084,290	\$245,181,494

State of Alaska  
 Department of Education and Early Development  
 Capital Improvement Projects (FY2013)  
 Major Maintenance Grant Fund

Reconsideration List

Dec 20	Nov 5	School District	Project Name	Amount Requested	Eligible Amount	Prior Funding	EED Recommended Amount	Participating Share	State Share	Aggregate Amount
108	108	Juneau City Borough	Mendenhall River Elementary Renovation	\$5,300,000	\$5,300,000	\$0	\$5,300,000	\$1,855,000	\$3,445,000	\$248,626,494
109	109	Fairbanks	Arctic Light Elementary Lighting Renovation	\$1,806,390	\$1,806,390	\$0	\$1,806,390	\$541,917	\$1,264,473	\$249,890,967
110	110	Fairbanks	Administrative Center Air Conditioning Units Replacement	\$1,559,001	\$1,559,001	\$0	\$1,559,001	\$467,700	\$1,091,301	\$250,982,268
111	111	Juneau City Borough	Juneau-Douglas High School Main Gymnasium Upgrades	\$500,000	\$500,000	\$0	\$500,000	\$175,000	\$325,000	\$251,307,268
112	112	Petersburg City	Districtwide Digital HVAC Controls	\$2,172,034	\$2,172,034	\$0	\$2,172,034	\$651,610	\$1,520,424	\$252,827,692
113	113	Kodiak Island	Exterior Renovations, 3 Sites (North Star Elementary, East Elementary, And Port Lions School)	\$576,711	\$576,711	\$0	\$576,711	\$173,013	\$403,698	\$253,231,390
114	114	Petersburg City	Petersburg Elementary Plumbing System Replacement	\$736,401	\$736,401	\$0	\$736,401	\$220,920	\$515,481	\$253,746,871
115	115	Fairbanks	Pearl Creek Elementary Flooring Replacement & Classroom Upgrades	\$4,746,852	\$4,633,832	\$0	\$4,633,832	\$1,390,150	\$3,243,682	\$256,990,553
116	116	Southwest Region	Manokotak K-12 School Sewer And Water Upgrades	\$250,830	\$250,830	\$0	\$250,830	\$5,017	\$245,813	\$257,236,366
117	117	Fairbanks	Weller Elementary Flooring Replacement & Classroom Upgrades	\$4,247,926	\$4,148,365	\$0	\$4,148,365	\$1,244,509	\$2,903,856	\$260,140,222
118	118	Juneau City Borough	District Maintenance Facility Renovation	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000	\$0	\$2,000,000	\$700,000	\$1,300,000	\$261,440,222
119	119	Lake & Peninsula	Chignik Bay K-12 School Roof Replacement	\$2,197,880	\$2,096,441	\$0	\$2,096,441	\$419,288	\$1,677,153	\$263,117,375
120	120	Juneau City Borough	Dzantiki'il Heeni Middle School Renovation	\$6,000,000	\$6,000,000	\$0	\$6,000,000	\$2,100,000	\$3,900,000	\$267,017,375
<b>TOTALS:</b>				<b>\$332,593,985</b>	<b>\$322,698,850</b>	<b>\$394,029</b>	<b>\$322,304,821</b>	<b>\$55,287,446</b>	<b>\$267,017,375</b>	